
Memo No: TGMCH/.....!I./2023 

S1. No 

List of selected candidates for Junior Resident (House Staff ) in the different Departments of Tamralipto Govt. 

Medical College & Hospital are as follows: 

2 

1 

4 

6 

SI. No 

2 

1 

5 

4 

6 

Sl. No 
1 

2 

4 

Si. No 

1 

SI. No 
1 

1 

2 

SI. No 

1 

SI. No 

SI. No 
1 

S1. No 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 

Tamralipto Government Medical College & Hospital 
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, Pin-721636 

Department of Health & Family Welfare 
Government of West Bengal 

(Email: principal.tamraliptogmch@gmail.com) 

1 

Si. No 
1 

(Advt. No :- TGMCH/652/2023, Dated- 04" May 2023) 

Name 
GOLAM RAFSAN JANI 

JUGAL SINGH 

BUDHYADEB GAIN 

SK, ABDUL ALIM 

Department of General Medicine. 

ABDUL BASIT 
SHAMIK MAITY 

Name 

SANTANU PRAMANIK 

MONI MALLICK 
SOURAV JANA 

SRIMAN KUMAR 

MRITYUNJOY ROY 
SAFIK IKBAL 

Name 

Department of General Surgery. 

SUSHOVAN PRAMANIK 
SHUBHAM GIRI 

SOURAV DAS 

Name 

ANWESHA SAHO0 

Name 

ARGHADIP DANDAPAT 

Name 
RUMANA YASMIN 

ANURAG BHAUMIK 

SUTANUKA MISHRA 

Dept. of Gynecology &s Obstetrics 
Registration No. 

Name 
PRATYASHA BERA 

Name 
IPSITA JANA 

Registration No. 
PRS4488 
PR53713 

PR54934 

3215 OF 2016-2017 

3239 OF 2016-2017 

89174 

Name 

ALAMGIR AHMED 

Registration No. 

Dept. of Paediatrics 

Name 

SAMBIT MURMU 

Dept., of Ophthalmology 

Dept. of Otorhinolaryngology 

Dept. of Radio Diagnosis 

91910 
91492 

90902 

Dept. of Dermatology 

89252 

91952 

89492 

Dept. of Psychiatry 

91290 

Registration No. 
91140 

Dept. of Anaesthesiology 

Date: ...220l2028 

89440 

86105 

Registration No. 
89360 

89712 

Registration No. 
89149 

89245 

Registration No. 
PR54772 

Registration No. 
89780 

Registration No. 
PR54901 

Registration No. 
PRS4404 

Mobile No. 
9091941951 

9097029317 
9382957821 

7797728257 

9933885554 
9800544451 

Mobile No. 
7872645505/9609954039 

7318975856 

8584087820 

9064436653 

9064027639 

8116981516 

Mobile No. 

7980988643/740723355 
8967676277/700371473 
9547638400/9434185154 

9932404025 

Mobile No. 

9933365173/8250028367 

Mobile No. 

8001479073 

9339487407 

Mobile No. 

7602075829 

Mobille No. 

9330329425 

Mobile No. 

8116008384 

Mobile No. 

7318665779/7908536729 

Mobile No. 

8637833705 



2 

3 

ROUNAK KUMAR KHANRA 

ABIDA SULTANA 

Memo No: TGMCH/. 

All selected Junior Residents (House Staffs) are hereby directed to join in the office of 

the Principal, Tamralipto Govt. Medical College &s Hospital on and from 01.06.2023 to 03.06.2023. 
NONE WILL BE ALLOWED TO JOIN AFTER THE STIPULATED DATE. 

Selected Junior Residents will be appointed for a period of One year only in two six monthly 
terms subject to their performance in the previous term. 

Candidates bearing provisional Registration No. have to submit their permanent Registration 
Certificate within one month of joining. Failing which their candidature will be cancelled. 

l....2.023/t 18) 

Bhawan. 

PR54263 

91647 

# Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : 

3. The MSVP,TGMCH, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur. 

8. Office Copy 

1. The Director of Medical Education, Govt. of WB, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91 

8777728391 

4. The Additional Medical Superintendent, TGMCH, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur. 
5. The Deputy Superintendent, TGMCH, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur. 

8967344523/700 1947204 

Principal 
Tamralipto Govt. Meen-721636 

Tamluk, Purba 

6. All Assistant Superintendent, TGMCH, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur. 
7. The Accounts Officer, TGMCH, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur. 

PRINCIPAL 

Tamralipto Govt. 

2. The Special Secretary(MERT), Dept. of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. Of West Bengal, Swasthya 

Medinipur 

Purba 

Govt. 

Medical 

College 

å 

Hospital 

&s Hospital 

29/0s2023 Date: ...... 

PRINCIPAL 

,Purba Medinipur 

incipao 

Govt. 

Medical 

College 

& 

Hospital 

Tamluk, Purba Medege &s Hospital 
Pin-721636 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

