

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL Tamralipto Government Medical College & Hospital

Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, Pin-721636

Department of Health & Family Welfare Government of West Bengal

(Email: principal.tamraliptogmch@gmail.com)

Memo No: TGMCH/....7.99.../2023

Date: 29/05/2023

(Advt. No :- TGMCH/652/2023, Dated- 04th May 2023)

List of selected candidates for Junior Resident (House Staff) in the different Departments of Tamralipto Govt. Medical College & Hospital are as follows:

01 N-	Name	General Medicine. Registration No.	Mobile No.
Sl. No	GOLAM RAFSAN JANI	PR54488	9091941951
1		PR53713	9097029317
2	JUGAL SINGH	PR54934	9382957821
3	BUDHYADEB GAIN	3215 OF 2016-2017	7797728257
4	SK. ABDUL ALIM		9933885554
5	ABDUL BASIT	3239 OF 2016-2017	9800544451
6	SHAMIK MAITY	89174	9800344431
the same		General Surgery.	Mobile No.
Sl. No	Name	Registration No.	7872645505/960995403
1	SANTANU PRAMANIK	91910	7318975856
2	MONI MALLICK	91492	
3	SOURAV JANA	90902	8584087820
4	SRIMAN KUMAR	89252	9064436653
5	MRITYUNJOY ROY	91952	9064027639
6	SAFIK IKBAL	89492	8116981516
V.W. 1. 78. 4. 1.	Dept. of Gyneco	ology & Obstetrics	
Sl. No	Name	Registration No.	Mobile No.
1	SUSHOVAN PRAMANIK	91290	7980988643/740723355
2	SHUBHAM GIRI	89440	8967676277/700371473
3	SOURAV DAS	86105	9547638400/943418515
4	ANWESHA SAHOO	89712	9932404025
	Dept. of Otor	hinolaryngology	
Sl. No	Name	Registration No.	Mobile No.
1	ARGHADIP DANDAPAT	91140	9933365173/8250028367
	Dept. of	Paediatrics	
Sl. No	Name	Registration No.	Mobile No.
1	RUMANA YASMIN	89360	8001479073
2	ANURAG BHAUMIK	89245	9339487407
(\$10 m)	Dept. of O	phthalmology	
Sl. No	Name	Registration No.	Mobile No.
1	SUTANUKA MISHRA	89149	7602075829
		dio Diagnosis	
Sl. No	Name	Registration No.	Mobile No.
1	PRATYASHA BERA	PR54772	9330329425
and the same of the same of	Dept. of I	Dermatology	
Sl. No	Name	Registration No.	Mobile No.
1	IPSITA JANA	89780	8116008384
		Psychiatry	
Sl. No	Name	Registration No.	Mobile No.
1	ALAMGIR AHMED	PR54901	7318665779/7908536729
4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		aesthesiology	
Sl. No	Name	Registration No.	Mobile No.
1	SAMBIT MURMU	PR54404	8637833705

2	ROUNAK KUMAR KHANRA	PR54263	8777728391
3	ABIDA SULTANA	91647	8967344523/7001947203

All selected Junior Residents (House Staffs) are hereby directed to join in the office of the Principal, Tamralipto Govt. Medical College & Hospital on and from 01.06.2023 to 03.06.2023. NONE WILL BE ALLOWED TO JOIN AFTER THE STIPULATED DATE.

Selected Junior Residents will be appointed for a period of One year only in two six monthly terms subject to their performance in the previous term.

Candidates bearing provisional Registration No. have to submit their permanent Registration Candidates bearing provisional registration no. have to be cancelled. Certificate within one month of joining. Failing which their candidature will be cancelled.

> Principal (1970)
>
> Tamralipto Govt. Medical (2010)
>
> Respective & Hospital Tamluk, Purba Medimpus, Pin-721636

Memo No: TGMCH/.....799...../2023/1/8)

Date: ..29/05/2623

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, Govt. of WB, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91
- 2. The Special Secretary(MERT), Dept. of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. Of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan.
- 3. The MSVP,TGMCH, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
- The MSVP, IGMCH, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
 The Additional Medical Superintendent, TGMCH, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
 The Deputy Superintendent, TGMCH, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
 All Assistant Superintendent, TGMCH, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
 The Accounts Officer, TGMCH, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
 Office Copy

Tamralipto Govt. Medical Cokege & Hospital Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, Pin-721636